e) change of limits on issued debit/credit cards, etc. 

148b.2. Payment services: 

a) to order credit transfers in official and foreign currency, including immediate transfer in euro BLINK (SEPA INST.), in the 

amount of up to the equivalent of 15 000 (fifteen thousand) EUR at the exchange rate announced by the Bank for the respective 

currency; 

b) to order non-cash transactions for the purchase/sale of currency at the exchange rates announced by the Bank. 

148b.3. Additional services: 

a) change of access password;

[...]

b) "Mobile active banking" - for performing through the System the services included in mobile passive banking, as well as the 

following types of payment and non-payment operations: ordering credit transfers in official or foreign currency in the amount of 

up to the equivalent of 15 000 (fifteen thousand) EUR (except for transfers for which additional documents are applied according to 

regulatory requirements) and currency exchange orders. 

148d.1. The Bank has the right to expand or limit the scope of services provided through the Mobile Banking System depending on